
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Starting Point Orientation Notes 
 
 
Welcome 
 
Dinner 
 
Introductions 
 name 
 how you heard about Starting Point 
 what intrigues you about this group 
 
Brief Overview 

• What is Starting Point? 
o not a membership class  
o not a Sunday School class – I will not be teaching 
o not for someone who has been active in another church who is looking for 

information about Grace church 
o is a group where we can have honest open conversations about faith 
o is a safe place to ask your questions and wrestle with them 
o leaders do not have all the answers but will walk with you as you search for 

answers 
o no one is going to try to fix you and force you to believe anything 

• Who is Starting Point for? 
• What happens in a Starting Point Group? 

o typical group size 10-12 
• What materials will we be using? 
• When do we meet? 
• What is my next step? 

 
Questions 
 
Registration 
 
Casual Conversation 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Starting Point Meeting Schedule 
 
All meetings will be held at the Foothill Terrace Mobile Home Park West Clubhouse with light 
refreshments served at each meeting. 
 
   

Day of the week Date Time What we will be covering 
Sunday May 18 5:30 – 7:00pm Chapter 1 - Story 
Tuesday May 27 6:30 – 8:00pm Chapter 2 - Scripture 
Sunday June 1 5:30 – 7:00pm Chapter 3 - Creation 
Sunday June 8 5:30 – 7:00pm Chapter 4 - Brokenness 
Tuesday June 17 6:30 – 8:00pm Chapter 5 - Promise 
Sunday June 22 5:30 – 7:00pm Chapter 6 - Law 
Sunday July 13 5:30 – 7:00pm Chapter 7 - Rebellion 
Sunday July 20 5:30 – 7:00pm Chapter 8 - Grace 
Sunday July 27 5:30 – 7:00pm Chapter 9 - Spirit 
Sunday August 3 5:30 – 7:00pm Chapter 10 - Eternity 

 
 
Please note there will be no meetings the week of June 29 and July 6. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


